SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed House Concurrent Resolution No. 113 by Representative LeBas

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 5, between lines 28 and 29, insert the following:
- 3 "(35) The president of the Louisiana State Coroner's Association or his designee.
- 4 (36) The president of the Louisiana Osteopathic Medical Association or his designee.
- 5 (37) The president of the Louisiana Association of Self Insured Employers or his designee."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 7 On page 6, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:
- 8 "(5) Evaluate and recommend policies and procedures for improved access and more
- 9 effective opioid abuse treatment and prenatal care for pregnant women with substance abuse
- problems, including but not limited to clarifying current services available for these women,
- increasing the number of providers properly trained to provide care to this group, and
- 12 effective ways to achieve treatment over incarceration."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 14 On page 6, line 14, change "(5)" to "(6)"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 16 On page 6, line 17, change "(6)" to "(7)"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 18 On page 6, line 19, change "(7)" to "(8)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 20 On page 6, delete lines 26 and 27 and insert "executive director of the Louisiana State Board
- of Medical Examiners or his designee and the executive director of the Louisiana Board of
- 22 Pharmacy or his designee."